oot OFEICIAL CO I/ilﬁl/!/l L

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Attn: Home Retention Division Dock
7105 Corporate Drive oc#: 1213617019 :
Eugene "Gene~ Moore HHZ?’%ef%?ch%

(PTX-B-36) o
Plano, TX 75024 Mglgs ock County Aecorder of Deeds
Date: 05/1 5/2012 11:13 AM Pg:

AR 70U 3B
Doc ID #: 000143474051 MOD

1of4

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 17th day of February, 2010, between KAREEM ABOOR (the
“Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP (the "Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust,
or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”), dated the 17th day of August, 2006 in the amount of 280,000.00 , and (2)
the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, and (3) any prior agreements or modifications
in effect reiative to the Note and Security Instrument which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at 17026 DANIELLE COURT, OAK FOREST, IL 60452.

- -LO0
The real property ¢zuer bed being set forth as follows: “p(‘t)d. &mm q 1 Lo

" - L0C.E BSOS T1DRS00Y
SAME AS IN SAID'SFECURITY INSTRUMENT U N eg -E?eg_qol _oZ- o

In consideration of the muw 4l promises and agreements exchang parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything1c*¢ wontrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. As of the 1st day of March, 2070, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance™) is U.S. $295,062.82; consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, but
are not limited to, any past due.r.incipal payments, interest, fees and/or costs capitalized to date. All costs and expenses
incurred by Lender in connection wita ihis Agreement, including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees,
shall be paid by the Borrower and sha/l"or secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid/ Prin:ipal Balance, pius interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the-first 5 years of the modified term at the yearly rate of 5.250% from the
1st day of March, 2010. The Barrower promisi:s 'o_make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,720.10

beginning on the 1st day of April, 2010.

Beginning on the first day of the 6th year, interest will be charged at the yearly rate of 5.375% from the 1st day of March,
2015. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of .S, $1,739.02 beginning on the 1st
day of April, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day o’ each succeeding month until principal and interest are
paid in full. If on the 1st day of September, 2036 (the "Matuny; Mate"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the (lorrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity

Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transierred (or if Borrower is not a natural person
and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s priorivritten consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shali give Borrower notice of acceleration. Th= notice shall provide a period of not
iess than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrowe: nuist pay all sums secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this perica; Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borro ver

4. Borrower also will comply with ail other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Securit’ Ins rument, including
without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance riemiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and ali other payments that Borrower is obligated to make ur/de, the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, nuil and void, as of the dze specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) allterms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating ¢, any
change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment
Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph
A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

{b) gl! terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other
instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. The Borrower will make such payments at Payment Processing PO Box 650070 Dallas, TX 75265 or at sucn other piace
as the Lender may require. ‘s

6. Nothing in‘this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or releass in whole or in part of the Note
and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument P

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. S

M
SC.

. ' R PRSP A A o




1213617019 Page: 2 of 4

will remain unchanged, LJt?NoQ&JandEJeQ tle‘bou‘nla'ﬂy, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof,

as amended by this Agreement. .

7. In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or Is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) wili comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced the Lender
hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents
Lender requests of Borrower(s} shall be referred to as "Documents.” Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten
(10} days after receipt by Borrower(s) of a written reguest for such replacement.

o

'eir signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

Dated: 3';/20’0

As evidenced b

o
KAREEPM ABOOR

STATE OF AL
COUNTY OF C GDG){:-;_‘
on_3-a-to before ma, g, G o ﬁgﬁ( o MO Notary Public, perscnally appeared

FLARee M 13 . [ 15208

personally known to me (or proved to me on/ihe basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and ackiowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the’r s'gnatures (s) on the instrurnent the person(s), or entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum.=:t

WITNESS my hand and official seal. “QFFICIAL SEAL”
AOSE ROMARO

.y-—\-o.,«/—\ } HOTARY PUBLIG, SYATE OF ILI;:O;; .
ted L Q Signature 1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24,

i

%&L RM&A)
0 DO NOT WRITE BELOW 7H.5 LINE.

wy

>

y
y
4

4

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LPis a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

8093 06/09




1213617019 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL BANK OF AMERICA HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP USE ONLY

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
7105 Corporate Drive
(PTX-B-36)

Plano, TX 75024

Dated:

W /,d,w/ | EEB 2 2 2011

Mjcrﬂ!) L Sm!{lll P’c’;M
staTEoF __ Catevaflo COUNTY OF \@mwm L

On T)'}\ ’.}b& 0\ vafore me, oua e r Notary Public, personally appeared

) Searis it

personally known to me (or provac to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrumer.t-and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/herftheir
authorized capacity(ies), and that by hiz/her/their signatures (s} on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of
which the person({s) acted, executed ‘he in7irument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

m \_\LS‘) Sigitatire

i

My Comm. Expires August 13, 2014

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

|

80393 06/09

A L A 1 S Ot DA ke e



1213617019 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 13 Danielle's Resubdivision of Block 6, (Except the North 40,00 Feet Thereof) and (Except the South 612,00
Feet of the North 652 Feet of the East 380.00 Feet Thereof) and (Except the East 190.00 Feet of that Part of Block
6 Lying South of the North 652.00 Feet Thereof) in Arthur T. Mcintosh and Co's Southtown Farms Unit Number
3, being a Subdivision in Fractional Section 28, North and South of the Indian Boundary Line in Township 36,
Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, According to the Plat thereof Recorded September 26, 1994 as
Document Number 94833711, in Cook County, Illinos.

COMMONL Y KNOWN AS: 17026 Danielle Court, Oak Forest, IL. 60452

PARCEL ID #: 28-25-413-039-0000




